
T:\2018\Grants\Recipients\recipients by city.docx 

Tennessee IOLTA Grant Recipients and Awards 2018 
 

(Arranged by location of recipient's main office.  Many organizations serve a broader geographic area.) 
 

 

Bristol  Abuse Alternatives, Inc.      $    3,000 

 

Chattanooga Community Reconciliation, Inc.     $    2,500 

 

Clinton Community Mediation Services     $    4,000 

   

Columbia Center of Hope       $    3,000 

  The Mediation Center      $    3,250 

   

Cookeville Aging Services for the Upper Cumberlands, Inc.   $   10,000 

   

Crossville Avalon Center       $    4,250 

  VORP/Community Mediation Center, Inc.   $    4,800 

   

Gallatin HomeSafe, Inc.       $    3,000 

 

Jackson West Tennessee Legal Services, Inc.    $  25,247 

   

Knoxville Catholic Charities – Office of Immigrant Services  $    3,000 

  Legal Aid of East Tennessee     $  90,382 

  YWCA Knoxville – Victim Advocacy Program   $    4,200 

   

Madison Morning Star Sanctuary, Inc.     $    5,300 

 

Madisonville Monroe County Health Council Prevention &    $    1,200 

   Wellness Coalition 

 

Memphis Community Legal Center     $  13,800 

  Exchange Club Family Center of the Mid-South, Inc.  $    7,500 

  Memphis Area Legal Services, Inc.    $  56,237 

 

Morristown CEASE Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault, Inc  $    3,000 

 

Murfreesboro Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Center   $    6,640 

  Tennessee CASA Association, Inc.    $  20,000 

 

Nashville Arts & Business Council of Greater Nashville   $    2,500 

  Guardianship & Trusts Corporation    $    3,000 

  Legal Aid Society of Middle Tennessee and the Cumberlands $112,444 

  Tennessee Coalition to End Domestic and Sexual Violence $  10,000 

  Tennessee Justice Center     $  93,000 

  Tennessee Justice for Our Neighbors    $    4,750 

 

 

      Total Awarded   $500,000 


